Name in fu“%'& Z&b&«‘
Address 3 '64"“"

: : ? ‘- ‘ /6 ®
Mamed /‘F-J —Height-— e Weight / 3"'7"' ;
Color.....cC C'“M "" Hair - Eyes /d Loe
% v
Other distinguishing marks zé“”" 1 el c”"w" b St g R
. - : o
Nearest relative cere Lo o2 E"”% - <o

Addreqe

Dependems w% * /d«.ﬁd

Previous service

Decorations ...

) |
General Remarks // » 7 ]

Date of Enlistment ! ‘ et




Ap'pa.ruent'a.ge 21  years_ : n;{or;ﬁhs; R Helght - feet 7

inches.
- Girth when fally expanded. ___inches.
Chest measurement, { - oo R ;
Rxmge of expansmn mehel.
Distinctive mrh_mmwmw
Other _c_lis* inguishing marks: OCut mark corner right eye
INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.
Name and Address of next of kin_Alice Lukina, 5 Lion Square, St.John's
| Relationship Wife
Particulars as to Marriage. :
(a) Chrisiian and Burname of Woman to whom married, and whesher spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage,
(¢) Present address,  (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.
(a) U] (c) (@)
Particulars as to Children.
Ghriatian Namaes " | Date and Place of Birth
\
' |
STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.
i - lBonaiue not al- | Bervice i? Re-
i . or T ions, Reductions, rm; dwad o tack vs natall Bignatare of Officers
whidt et Dopot] o?;:s‘uil;en, o Hank Dated e a0 b TRiyine smaeshoss
years | days | years | days

Bervioe towards limited engagement reckons frOL__lﬁMﬁ_

Joined at St -John' S on 16th Se Qtembgr '}ﬂ

i

)
! Total Bervice forfeited asabove .. ~ .. .. .t w
; : : ; = 7 e
Total Bervice towards Engagement to (date of discharge)— ears S
; g : Eri
( .” 5 ) A ”

il »  Pension .

Z

i o s

gl




Chest measurement {

L

Glrth when fullg expande&

Range of expanalon____________mches. :
Dlstmctlve marks 0olors Dark,

Ha.:lrt Black,

Eyol 3 Broim

Gut mk oornar riglt eyef .

Other distin,gnsh;n; marks:

Name and Address of next"of kin

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Alice Lukins, 5 L:I.on Squa.re, St. John's

Partlculars as to

| Relationship_—

Wifo.

 Marriage.

(@) COhristian and Surname of Woman to whom marned, and whether spinster or wtdow. () Place and date of marriage.
(¢) Present address. (d) Signature of Officer verifying entry from certificate.

P

Service towards limited engagement reckons fzom_,_lﬁlg_lli__‘ﬁ

1) o a) ]
¢ o Verified txgm oertificate.
: - Particulars as to Children.
Christian Names Date and Place of Birth @

Verified from certificate.

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES. :

lSew(llce nor.e:l- Service xﬂ Re- §

owe to reckon [serve notallowed| Signature of Officers 3

Regt. o  Promoticns, Reductions, Arm Dat for fixing the | to recko: tif: 3

Casualties, &c. B.m]{ e rate of pension | wards G. C. Pay|- = y;?gwo;::oham > e

' years | days | years | days 4

DR A v,

ot ,,i

SteJohn's _16th Sept/14
\_~
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cgpm.'zti:l:LL.
DATMASTER,
18t NFLD, REGIMENT,
| c1Ty,

DEAR SIR:-
I em the wife of George Luekims, his

Regimental No, I understand, is 544.,1 have a child 16

monihs chid old. About two weeks before the Regiment 1-rt.
I =aw Capt. Fran)lin at his offico, and told him of my
e¢ircumstances, and also that thc last time my humband gave
n: any money, was on the 8th lprll. ﬁ; hiving left me dufing
February last, Gapt. Pranklin said he would see ny hulblld
when the men were sworn il, and if he did not agree to nlto
arraigemonta»that I should receive & portiom of his pay,he
(Cnp’.rrﬁlklin) wéuld not allow him to go,

Gt e ¢

e

idﬁrs‘vory truly,

oliee L




SPECIAL RESERVE,

5 County

REGULAR ARMY.

on day of

% A -
on day of 191 § on day of 191
Examined ..,. & . g
: at at
Declared Age. .. ; 29 years days years days
Trade or Occupation....
Height feet inches feet « inches
Weight LA 1bs. 1bs.
Chest Girth when fully expanded. .. i i
Measure- i . 5 inches inches
ment Range of expansion. . inches inches
Physical Development. . .
Right Left Right Left.
AT s
Vaceination Marks
Number....
k J
~ When Vaccinated
Vision e AR i 3 el Ve Rk
. LE—V=— LE—V=—
(@) (a)
(a) Marks .’ndicmingrcongenitnl peculi- :
arities or previous discase ] v
(h) (b)
(b) Slight defects but nét sufficient to J
Cause Rejection
Approved by (Signature)
v
- (Rank) #
Medical Officer. s > “Aledieal Officer,
at /-3%/" ‘ 5 at-
Enlisted ... - .. y < . : S
on day of F5191 on day of 191
. Corps. Regtl. No. Corps. Regtl. No.
Joined on Enlistment ... ... / W ‘;Lj e jen': : S
Transferred to.. i
., o > s * S
Recame non-effective by. e s
{
Jg . 1
: -on: ~ dayof 191 191




C

TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

~Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

Dateof
Departure or

Disembarkation.

Station or Troopship

4

Date of :
Arrival or
Embarkation

. Date of
Departure or
Disembarkation

4
-+




I Certify to fhe-co;'tectne‘ss of above in every ‘particuia.r.

'OOManorlinj Squadron, Troop, :

2 o T { Batte'ry or Company.
% STATMNT OF ACCOUNT : [Form 1
Dr. £ls|d -"h,: : g e e
 Balance Dr. last month B&hnce Or. last montaU'L11916¢L7/ |
Cash issues "Pay  days at fom  to
(Date of each issue'to be stated) Proﬁcxency, Sernce or good conduct pay
£sd ~ days at Cfom_____to
191 : l Messing allowance ~ daysat
» ‘ l ' Kit alloWance .i...... foceeei it

Consolidated stoppage-

Balance due by the"PaymastEl_'

W

| Deferred Pay or Gratuity ..

£

.

3|

Amount produced by the'sale of Effects from’
Fﬂﬁn 2 .....................-.....

eesiessnesans

Amount “of Savmgs Bank babmce, mcluduig
interest (1f 10 balance, to be so stated)

“Balance due to the Paymaster ......

w'e

A -

b the above. a.qoount is eorrect in every partxcular and that the
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|«
|

ARATION is to be filled in correctly
e reply must be given to each question.

THIS STATUTORY DI
#n every detail,and o comple

Each statement is considered as ie:lngf!mada\enf' Ohh"a'ndut_‘he‘
form is to be signed before a Barrister of the Supreme Court,Stipend
iary Magistrate or Justice of the Peace and returned to:-

THE PAYMASTER .
Separation Allowance Branch
8t,John's,Newfoundland,

1,Name in fa1l of soldier, Rank, Reg't.or ‘Unit, Reg't.No.
2, Age of soldier, Married or Single
25 in Dee Iavieed -

Z, Name in full of wife, L
4. Mdress in full, 2/ Zession Place ALarfes ffill

5. Date of Marriage. 23"¥ /)'n,a/)_ /473

68, Place of marriage, J?, /6 . /ga//%cd/ua/@ e/ W XA '

7. Did marriage take place since
soldier's enlistment ﬁ‘{m

8, Was Commanding Officer's
permission obtained? If not.,.wl'v?

9. I2 not married,how long have you
been depsndent on the soldier for
your maintenance,and supported
regularly by him on a bona fide
permanent domestic basis,

10, Were you 1living with your husband immediately

prior to his enlistment? If not,how long have

you been separatid, Ao /ﬂfoWM 2l 1914
' >

- 11, 1Is separation a legal one? c/lf




If not legal how 1ong siuee your hu-band ~ : e

13..
crpntributed jn your snpport" Explain
ul i
y W fvw@u/‘f'av/ Sanreg) W /?I-lf-
14, State amount of allotmeut received : 7
bty you from soldier menthly, Al
15, From what date have you received
allotment
16, Names of children, Age ddist Names pfi fhildren, Agé_ last
Birthday. Birthday
M Mw é’}wu 2l Dee 27 /976
1%. Are you already in receipt o _,
of Separation Allowance from anyg ,5/# g /)_vu 4
source? If so,state amount,
18, Are you in receipt og payment =
from eny Patriotic Fund? If so, e/lo/' 3
how much?
19, Have you made a previous claim 1
for Separation Allowance, If not, why (///
Give particulars
20, Was your husband at the time of his ; %
enlistment an employee of the Nfld. W : e
Goverrment?
21, In what capacity and in what
Place?
~666666
22,,Is he in receipt of ‘a salary
as such while serving in the e : 4
: Nfld.Regiment, If @s,. how much? +
: : b
| 2 I herewith make this solemn declaration conscientiously

bélieving the same to be true and knowing it to be of the same force

and effect as if made under Oath,and in virtue of the Evidence

nt-

Signa..ture of Applicant....m..m %‘6".............-_
Place of reaidpnoe.mz?ﬁ. ...f%@.’f’.‘..’éW-M g‘

Declared and dubscribod before me

‘t.o.oo-.--..-n-o.-..oct...ol'.o-t-oo-o.'.o.-0..0....."‘.‘.0‘.-




)at!'li

thi‘s;.’..cl'

*

“Court, Bﬂpendiary Maglstrat
Notary Public or Juatioe of the ) /

PQSOQ )eoeiseasessnsesscsasssenses Eq

This applicg,tiou mﬁt ‘he signed W two responsiblc partie
one of whom must be a Clergyman, the other a representative of your
i local Patriotic Fund Committee,certifying that to the best of their
g knowledge, after careful enquiry, the above statements are correct

Signature of Gnergyman.......?}ﬁé%??g;%..-.-.-...--.--.\-.-.....-c--
Signature of member of ; M.z;é—/
Patriotic Fund. Gommittee.................t esvsonesn

NoBs Marriage Certificate must accompany this application,and will
be returned after perusal, If marriage is after tenlistment,Command-
ing Officerts permission in writing must be ferwarded,

Rt

g R

T

.

) ;z—ca,g un/ngAM/I‘Q/ ad Do ard O{YWW




| -
E:
|2
|-
‘k“

Hon., 34r !"r.lmonth

Chairman,] NSTON” connt :
IE v oﬁ;sszcms,

Dear 8Sir: _

v - Will you kil':dly’ give ié a statement
showing the ba-io on which pension was granted to
ur-.acorge I.uktnl. _ e

I require this in order to be able

&

. to place her claim for Scparatlon Allewance before
'~ the sou-d of Review with a definite stutement re-

earding the circwt&noe: of the case with which

o m not Tully cenvcruut.

I nhnll be much obligod if you uu

let me have this at your vexy ta;liut' oppo:tunity.

Mrs.lukins,I understand,is 1!"1@}13 the country shori-
1¢, and I should 1;#; to get the matter arranged bde-
fore hir'do’jhrturt. .

’ Yours truly,

e g




1500000000000 6000000000000

‘ ths Church.

ol

0,0.0,0,0.0,0.000,0000,000, 0,0.0.00,0.C.00,0,0000.09.00,00KFC0,C00,0,000,

el +

@miﬁ:an of @arriagr.

~

This is to Certify
tat . o z{f«/@
il %ae, ......... ..x% M ...........

wete wnied vn Mo ..

Bonds of l'loly Matrlmony
a;cW; l(;'. /4 wfu /l‘f; %amm@ @a%/a

Blacihisiitls ... B diay of
?/3;9? ) ot %ﬁmmn/

(0,00.0.0,0,0000.0.0.0.00000D.C.00.0.0.00.0.0.00000

0.0.0,0,00,0,0,00,00,

The above is a true cap_y from the Marriage Register of
Attest :




John runloh.ﬁq. .
city

h Mrs.le orze Lukins.

Denz Siri- ;

with ”I;,:Sm' t0 Mrs. Lukins®
application oI separation =110 ance,] have boen
directed to state that as far as ouzr informtion
gocs, this lady of her ovmn accord decided %o live
apart from her husband, therefore, presunably
forfeiting all ol him for her support,

and consequently she cannot be eonsidered to be 2
dependent upon him, and sSeparation allowance
cennot be paid %o heZX.

Yours truly




TR

‘a

5 i ;}
CABLE ADDRESS ; ¥ ) ‘
MENOH ) 0 BANK OF MONTREAL BUILDING,

. 5 J;ﬂéjgdhﬁ./“%ﬁhudamd E

~June 2bth, 1920.

captain J.j1. Howley |
Paymaster, ! 4
militia Department |
city.

Dear gir,- Mo.544 Private george Tukins.
> : sepsration allowance.

vou will remember that the claim of Mrs. plice
Lukins, widow of private George Tukinsm for separation
allowange was brought to your notﬁce last year ;n'several
letters and_interviews and it was expected at the time that
Mrs. Lukins claim would be deeided upon witbout'much delay.
Nothing apparently has been done sincé and 1 aﬁyalso 1nformed
that ;6 peyment in the ngéure of separétion allowance has
been made to the féthér or other reiativg of tyé degeased
soldler; Mrs. Tuking has just returned ffom Mbntreal to
vigit her mother who is in bad health and instruots me to
write and ask if fhisfmafter;.whidh tes now been pending
for a very long time cannot be finally aettigd while she is

hers. ’
yours very trly,




; o
P i

:ohﬂnge thntir romar cselalm.

"~ Yours t-mly..



" NEWFOUNDLAND. BANK OF MONTREAL BUILDING, .

é%i)%&@édhgémgawi

July 13th, 1920,

Maaor J.M. Howley,
¥master
t1a Departmant,

Dear Sir:- Bg“gggl_ggorgé dukins.

Referring to pravious corsespondence and to
the decision of the Board that lrs. Lukins cannot
be awnsidered to have bsen dependent upon her husband
as,she, so far as the Boards' information went, had
decided of her own accord to liva apart from her husband
thersby forfeltlng all claim upon him for her support .
I beg to say that I advised my client of this decision
and enclose herswith her Statement of the tfue facts of
the case which do not correspond with the information
apparently received by the Board. My client also states
that she is quite willing if required to verify the
enclossd statement on oath. In view of the obv1ous error
as %0 har reasuns. for leaving her husband which was made :
When her case was being congidered sha requests that it
recsive further consideration in 'tha light of the encloged
statement.

Yours very truly,él

e 9




With regard to the claim for saparation al;owancgj
if it is understood that I left my husband of my own
accord it is incorrsct. I.married Private George Lukins
in May 1913 in the R.C. Cathadral but he balonged to the
Church of England. I lived happy with him until November
of the sams ysar and then he wanted me to go to his Ehurech
and I would not go and than hs told me in the Prosence of
hig mother that he would give me a hard time all my life
with him and he gave me a hard time until about the 23nd of
Fobruary 1914 when he cams home intoxicated and wantad the i

.baby from me and told me if I wouidn t give him the baby

ha: would kill ma. His sistar was in the houss at the time
it happanod and she went for her fathar so he came and told
me to lsava him and go at his houss and he would support

- Mo and hs said he wouldn't allow Goorge in hig house. I
stayed thare two nights. My husband came to his Pather's
homs next day intoxicated again and they let him stay thers.
He was just as bad thers, so I told his mother that I couldn f
live like that and that I was going to my sister's. I Went
there next day. Thay did not have much room for me as they
had a family of the1r own, but they did their best for ne
thinking that he would gat better and take me and the baby
home. My brother-in-law belongs to the Church of England

h}mself and told me he would soonsr havs me thers than to guffar
with him and he said it was not religion that was wrong with
him it was only that ha was tirad of kasping houss. Then he \
Want to the icefislds in March 1914 and loft me still w1thout ‘
money and I had to go to work as a tailorsss and he locked up -
the house that we laVed.1n and gave his father the key. I sent

\

>



for it to get the cot for my baby who was sick and his

mother told me his father had it, Hi® ~father sent ths

cot and while my husband was at the ice his father went

in and took some of the furniturs.out of the house sd" I

had no home to go back to. When he came from the ice he
sent and asked me if I neaded money. I told him yes and he
sont me five dollars. Then he went to work and gave me

thres dollars and he told ms he would do no more for me
unless I w ould go to his church and if so hs would take &
home for me.-Then he went to Halifax and about the time'war
broks out hes came home and snlisted so I went to Major
Franklin and stated my casa to him and he told me he would
not go ovar-gsas till he would lsave me his allotment. He
also told me that he would let ms know when he would be sworn
in but hs went away without doing so., Then'I want to Mr. 4
Timewall and he told me they wers sworn in on the ship going |
QVer. Then Dr. Macpherson wrote to Fngland about my husband but
it was his brother Pr1Vate Jack Lukins that was asked aboit
it. '

Thers was never any desed of Separation betwesn my husband
and mysslf and I never gave up my claim wupon him for my
support and my baby S, although all I received from him from
February 1914 was $8.00 mqntloned above.

Wi Lrcfina
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e

Station and Date__[AIX/6 ; ;
| Wy 19980/4141 400,000 / IPW Foms : . ‘ i

REBORT ot Death of & Soldier to b forwarded to the War Office with the least possible
delay after receipt of notification of death on Army Form B. 218 or Army Form A. 36 or lrom
: other official documentary sources.

REGIMENT . "' Squadron, !

or ' - Troop, Battery p—

CORPS } D REGIMERT, or Company j .A Gompany
Regtl. NOW F.smk'
Name : :
LUKINS, Ge
Dat e
e ——July 1sts, 1018s
Died{ Place
Se
Cause of Death* ey yyga—4nsottons

Nature and Date of Report :
Burdal Report, 23/4/17.

By whom made
U.U.U.. Bths UW.

* Specially state if killed in action, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness due to field operations or to fatigue, privation or
exposure while on military duty, or from injury while on military duty.
y

Place .
Burial { Date : /
By whom reported /

7

(@) in, Pay Book (Army Book 64)

ot to haihd.

State whether he 1eaves { (p) in Small Book (if at Base)
: e do
(¢) as a separate document,
do

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceasa& soldier' of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may require,
together with the deceased’s Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the latter). If the
deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report.

-
Signature of Officer in ch‘arafe : .
\ of Section Adjutant-Gener 'a} = aherty forits ¢ ST
9&% at the Base Records Regs Inf. Secs 1,

8rde Bonelon, GulleQs, BuE,Fs

Lt

v




This account is in

accordance with infermatien
received at th%/Pg & Rbcord
Office tQ v l

bhgrrfcte subjsc (¢} amond-
ment if, and as may be found
necessary.




Dled("Intesta.t.e ;
Desorted a.t i

Dr.

- Balance Dr, last month ............

Cash issues
_(Date of each issue to'be sta:l:ed)
e £ia

ki

Consolidated sbbppage e

- Bnla.noe dp'e B_y thel%y_master

b B&Ianceor ].;st montﬂ

ray. da.ys at

Proﬁmency, Service or gaod condnct poy

i days at Cfom_____to
T :

‘Messing allowance days at

oG

This account is in
accerdanco with infermation
ived-at ths Pay & Reeord
Yidnd is
“to amond-
be . found
gccesary .

Deterred Fay OTUTALIILY. fidvavasonsisscnsisssinns

7

»




_ PAY LIST.

Regunent or corps

1st Newfoundland

No. 544 Rank' Private Name G“. Luikins
¢ : which 5 ; S
Died@1ntestate a6 . France * onthelst of gu1y 191 8
Deserted at ' ¥ on the of 191
I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular,
: : Commanding Squadron, Troop,
i . : i Battery or Company.:
- STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. ~ [Form1,
" Date | Dr. £ |s |d] ; o | £ el
Balance Dr. last month ............ ; - Balance Or. last month Ju.l,Yl/lﬁt 2114} 3
Cash .w;g,'ua Pay  daysat from to
. (Date of each issue to be sta:ted) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay
o days at from_____ to
191 y ) Messing allowance days at
¥ 17 e fromecs i bor [T MGG s
owance L R
t produced by the sale of Effects from
Form 2 ....cocoieviiiiniinalioiiiiiniinin,
t of Savings Bank balance, including
interest, (if 1o balance, to be so stated)
- e (it Pay or QALY Lo s 757 5
Balance d}le by thel Paymaster 211 4| 3 5 Balance due to the Paymaster ......
£Lo1lals]  '£3,1 4|3

191

Payhasler

whetlm- Be lefb s Will, | B the Iutter case the Wgshéeud be' anni

B.ﬂOBGarAmgyFome 1815.
Jbalance. :

I hereby Certify that the above account is correch in every partxcular aml tlmt the-
ts correctly ckwrgeable against the Public®. :




BANK OF MONTREAL BUILDING

ST. JOHN’S, NEWFOUNDLAND

: : "ME\.\AGOA:":E ‘;:;:;:NDLAND Sk : . Jul 28th : 1919 -
4 -9t 4 ;
Captain J.M.Howley. ~

Paymastsr.
Militia Department.

Dear Sir.

- application was made some time
fully conversant with the factg in connection with this _
claim and I shall be glad to Yesar from you as soon as con- i

venisnt as tp whethar her cage has yet been passed upon.

i SRR e Sl

A SN ol







Dear Sirs:

. Ba-. time ago,I wrote you
concerning Mrs.Alice Lukins,but so far have
not been favoured with a reply to my 1itter. .

fﬁ Will you kindly write at
your earliest convenience,and oblige.

!ourl tﬂﬂr. =




IST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

, Regl. Noﬁ’%/’ﬁ

I
hereby agree, until arthe_r notiﬁ::,EMy m}énd in similar official form, to make an Allotment of

>
/(/%L/ Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentionedﬂPér!on %’:_i’» Persons, such payment to be made

Dollars and

and
or

on proof of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certiﬁcates‘by the Person

Persons concerned, viz:

Identity |Whet
Certificate
No.

r Wife, Child, =
Relative or /N%in full) ADDRESS ) (e;t:;‘;;'f;m)
L

cFriend %/ y 06 /OV%M 7

-
90

—

Total Allotment, $ _// 50

" NOTE.—This form must be compi;et;l by the Officer Commanding Company, signec-i‘i);- the Volunteer,
countersigned by the Officer commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to
make the required payments on application:

| (Sig.) :@MA :f\A/knﬁ:Bﬁ

(Rank)..... 2“5 S
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‘Certificate of Baptism.

Chis is g, Cerfif

in the year! / ?/3 and was Baﬁtmed awamé? R ly the wite

% .%m)mn gaft{a/tc “gﬁlmc/{ /0; the a/ay 0/

v ,W
N VA

The atbove is a t@ copy from the Bafitism Register of the Cathedral
of ‘.% /aﬁn the ma/:mf,' A Jotin s, é: und ;,'

--. ‘rr"
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JOHN J. EvA Nl FRINT!I
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Oapt, -
8075,




Dear Sit

. 1 .
In‘réferenoe‘ta thé”oaseiof the.aboveénoéed.




BANK OF MONTREAL BUILDING,

July 8th, 1920.

uajor J.M. Howley,

-%?%’3%3:& of militia.

Dear gir:- , . :

» I beg to acknowledge receipt of jopr letter
of the 6th inst., with referunee to No. 544 iato ple.
eoorgc Tukins and enalosing oopy of your letter to me of
January Ll7th, the orignal of which must have miscarried
as it was never received by me.

I note that Mrs. Tukins case has been con-
sidered and wil}‘advieo'my client aoaordingiy, and she
wiil no doubt i?struot me as to the faats, with regard
to which the Board of Revéiw may not have been correct-
ly informed. : :

~ yours truly,




_RECORD OFFIGE

8 PTE. .GEORGE LUKINS
Referring to your 1etter of ch.
Ui, Ienclole oopy of:-

My Memo No.54 to Adjutant
29/12/14 & 19/1/18

I may say that I have referred
to thih'mgtter eeveril times,
and Lukins peraists in the face
~efforte on the part of his Comp-
gny O§ficéra.

Tﬁérpfope for the present at all
events, nothing further appéara

‘épgotioablef

Zé%%:49%::z;2““*“” “enpr.

PA!MASTER

ST;ZJongstﬁLDV""
I2th, FEB

No.544 Pte George Lukins. Noted,wiil

make further énquiries.,

_ACTING PAYMASTER.













544, Pte., 8. Lukins.

In the event of my death ~-- what money I =--- at the War
Office e Alice Lukins, Tessier ?lm. St. John's, Newfoundland,
=w=== give the remaining =--- of my property to =--- father, Mr. Peed.
Luking, 14 Bell =--=- 8t. John's.

8ignature,

OERTIFIED TRUB 00?!. /
NEWEOU D-CONTHN

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER

DATED.
As B 66, badly mutilateds




To the OFﬁcerrl fRe;oﬁs, W
The Royal Nfld. Regt. ‘
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN'S. Nild.

L
NO. BTAMP REQUIRED

R i e : W e TR |




Dept. of Militia, - . 2 :
St John’s. . SpEsi A R T 1921 °
e Iﬂb‘ag:”to acknawledge recelpt of ;

P

Memorial -P'laque"lssued 1n~‘respect of g
_the late NV:-{#‘VZ e Al e
B ;
Name.. S LTSI K : AR (0 P P
Royal Nswfcundl Regt. g
...... e AN A0 0. mm(s.gd)
........................... M .Relationship.
Aaarass‘U \T?AJ#M/\ ﬁlwu._.j&tﬂ’#\M

ices of




A4
Fold Here ' 3§
i ' o 1/ J\\ENFOUNDMII' .*4
ON HIS MA Y'S Emmg ._ﬁ_r____:
To‘4the Officer in Charge of Records,
o Royal Nﬂd Regt.,
Dept of M Illtla, :
tlesi ST JOHN'S, Nfld.
z ©ausy p 1
&:‘l’ ai"§ ‘
555 : auiena e
f#% %
ﬂ . ON
‘, Jm&* sawihe
g g __
i o n F |



_____

= &L&p WW 87‘/ 34("&/:4

o//&;ﬂm ’/?%MM”’“?

Q ger s 1921.

’

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herew;'ith to

Mrs, Alice Lukins (Widow) -

in respect of his service as No._ 844 - Rank  Pta,
Name George Lukins Bgy.al - Rege
Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.
Received Jjéﬂmw@m
: >i X »é. = A
S-gnatum‘%;ﬂ-a.; : 2
pate__ Lod ¥ (1050 e
¢ h st ¥
X L e
Address _,Zj_@




'510 ¢erti

i : insert in corner of env ‘elope

che;;pt for ALhY Book 64

Ho..'..“.f% L#. e .“If-,ue. /%.%W.

ify that I hove roceived the LB 64 oI the ehow &

n~ized soldier. -

: ) . : Nome .W..@-:”%
ME..S‘%/ (K g0 | \
Pl f’c.-?—/ %ﬁ‘f....%‘f 4////5 e ‘ \x

¥N.B., For co«lple tion =né Treturn to the Depertient of pflitis
H‘EB 64,"




Sra May, 1920,

Dear Sir:-
Referring  to your communication
6F the 5th Dece}nber, 1919, forwarding under
registered cover a leaorial Scrool accompanied
by messagﬂ from His Majesty the King, I an
‘herewith -ackn.owledgi-‘_rg'g,- r'eceip:t, of same,
Yours faithfu'lly,

Alice Lukins,

(per) %ﬁr .Q. _ga/v{

Lieut. Col. W.F.Rendell,
¢
Chief Staff Officer,

Dep't of Militia,




RECETPT.

I hexeby cortify that I have roce ved the 19161915

To 05—43_{«:' __Namg %Qﬁ

Witnoss,

Data

k{ Plnoo ’Zzzim Wﬂ? ,éyao—.ﬂé&




Dear lindem:- ’ Ty
notﬂiaation m been received :Erom ’l;ha Pa;y & Reoora. '
orts.oe, London #tttlng that tm erumsne of #644 Pte. Go I.ukms

"Iﬁ,j«-‘"’"" =

a

mm nugo Ho. 2 British emtm Y. Corps cemtmr':




T

November 23rd, 1916.

Dear Msdam,

For some time past the Imperial Government have been maklng

_enquiries in relation to those men of the First Newfoundland

Regiment who have been reported missing since the action of the
1st July. I very much regret to state, however, that from the
correspondence which has taken place, a copy of which I enclose,
it is evident that none of them are Prisoners of War in Germany,
and the authorities are, therefore, reluctantly forced to the :
conclusion that all these gallant men, whose names are given in
the enclosed list, and one of whom was very dear to you, were
killed in that fateful acetion on the 1lst of July.

I desire to express to you on behalf of the Government, as
well as for myself, the sincerest sympathy in this time of
sorrow. We feel the loss of our loved ones, but it will, no
doubt, be some consolation to you to think that he, for whom you
now mourn, willingly answered the call of King and Country, did
his part nobly, and fell, facing the foe, in defence of the
principles of Righteousness, Truth and Liberty. Though he has
laid down the earthly weapons of warfare, he now wears the
Soldier's Crown of Victory, and his name will be inscribed upon
the Glorious Roll of Honor, and be held in fragrant memory by all
his fellow-countrymen. When the victory is won, and Peace again
reigns upon the earth, it will be a comfortlng thought to you
that in this glorious achievement he bore no small part.

I trust that you may have the Grace and consolation of the
Great Father of us all at this time.
5 With sincere sympathy,
Believe me to be,

Your obedient servant,

E

: : Colonial Secretary.
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Eusrlut nt ﬂneualtlou rooaivn& crmmg?qy & Racesg vxwaao.

Lm, ﬁﬂﬁ 07817 51.19154 ‘ S : i
(W from Am;rom Be 818 fwom 0.0, hm.ﬁem.

¥

am@. m/ze/:

#5644 Pte. G. Lukins,A.Co.,

Hecing 1/7/16 o




P
> Fonar™”

@mi na&al. ‘ :

D wpuet 1l e lo inform you lhat
@ sepporl fas i day deon tocoved  fiom e
Lecosd G pffpce of the Gt Yfewfoundland

Degement. London, Lo /)fi%ﬁz‘ LAt Hos 544

szi'va«te_r George Lnkins

%M '/;we /w/a/ M__.Mﬂinsf
W an;/ /Zm%% m%mﬂ/mni &




Pay and Rocord Uf5ice of t

*_ . Regiment, London, 5




el forwm-d the proceedings of a Jﬁ&ﬂf W
Court Martial in the case 0;3#/#40/&49:/2&% W&?‘f

I have directed that he be not committed to prison, and I request that you

will issue orders as to his disposal.

Conﬁrmmg Oﬂioer.

I direct that the sentence (wiich=imiorshs 74—3—}M——~T

) be suspended:

perior Authority under the Act.

The sentence will be brought forward for reconsideration on 6 Ik‘y 7 l(
/ m@ﬂw

Competent Authonty :un der Act

I have reconmdered the sentence -(u&—herebyh-pem it) (and direct

ﬂmt it be brolight forward for further re-consideration on-

sotent Autbo ty under the Act.'

; m 27? /,4«




xtraot from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit Tha Newfounﬂland

Regiment (In the Field) To date givan.

,COurt-Martiai.v

544 Pta. G. Jukins

%

Tn. arrest awalting Trial 30-1=16.
Tried by F.G.C.M., on 16-2-16 and convicted of:-
(1) Drunkeness;-(2) Striking his superbor Officer
being in the execution of his office™

Sentence:- Penal Servitude for . Three- Years.
Comfirmed and Suspended 14-3-=16 0,I.C. M.E.F,




Bxtroot from Nomiha1;30;1 ébélé&.ﬁn;nfléaﬁégi‘f
Etfberkod,et Deveniort for Active Service 20—8-15

i ] ’ :

Disemberked Alexendria,31-8-15, Proceeded %o Abbassiz,
Ceiro,same datc (Embarked Pme Alexendris for Gallioli
15-9-~15.

¥

544 Pte, G, Lukins.
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George Lukins : was atiesbed for Gemoral Servise
with the NEWEOUNILAND REGIMENT on ....Sepsl.15th/14

Regimental No, 944e was allotted to Pto ‘Gae‘:'."ge ‘Ln];ins.

¥

AUTHORITY :
Reccrd DEfkex
Depto of Militia,

Moxeb #D%th, 3229,

e
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b RN K e A
,—1,250,000.—2-15.—C. & G. - Forms

.‘ e i Casualty FormHAcuve ce.
fg ; ; : Régiment or Corps. / #M("&:;WW
L @RS Ren T - xame u% SR :
Enlisted (a)%%'l‘erms of Service (a Merv1<;;1;etkons from @) @4 %& ?

.Date of promotion to} ) Date of ,appomtment] ‘Numerical position on}
present rank to lance rank | roll of N.C.Os.

Extended____ Re-engagedh,_i,v Qualification (b) : . :

otions, reductions, transfers, S Ramarkbe
It etc|, during active service, as emarks
reported on Arjny Form B. 218, Army Form $ taken ﬁ;m Al‘:ly i‘grm B. E;s,
A. 86, or in ofher official documents. The Army En?lal d- , or other
authority %o be qudted in each case. offic locuments.

ks

(a) Inthe case of a man ﬂ m ; Em e,
1) l:t-, Slnlller, Shoeing ' Smith, elc . eb: llla lpe:ini qn-llﬂnumu n techniur Corps dn:F




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.  Army Form B. 121.
‘ q e N
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. yoy will remamber the ease of this
: dan, and I presume you are arranging

 FROM

PAYMASTER.‘

- TO ADJUTANT.

FORT GEORGE

0 PA!HASTER, nmurounnLann,
! London.

RECORD OFFICE

_ DECEMBER = 22th. 191é
NO. 544.PTE. GEC. LUKINS

Capt, Montgomerie writss:

‘'so that the allotment already will
be redrawn in favour of his wife”s
substitute,

Cen this man be induced to amend his

allotment in favour of his

/M//W”

PAY3

wife.

CAPT.
ABSTER

so as to avoid complicaf

Fort George,

January 19, 1918.

2 ¢

This man Lukins has been

interviewed on several occasions

with reference to his sllotment.

He has allotted to his father and

jons." refuses-to withdraw in favour

of his wife. Are there any further

Steps to be taken? If so, kindly

advise, :

aln & Adjutant,




In t.he event of my death =-~ what money I =-=~- at the War
Office =me=w=== Alice Ludkins, Tessier Place, St. Jphn'e, Newfoundland,
wewew give the remaining m=-= of my property to === father, Mr. Fred.
Lugins, 14 Bell ==-=== St, John's.

Signa.t.:ré ’

OERTIFIED TRUE COPY.

e PAYMABTE]

1 yA. B, 64, badly mutilated.
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